Making Veterans Feel SpecialPutnam Grand Jury 
Returns 36 Indictments

Putnam County 
Prosecuting Attorney, 
Kristina D. Raynes, reports 
thirty-six (36)

indictments were 
returned by the November 
2025 Term Putnam 
County Grand Jury

alleging forty (40 ) 
persons committed one 
hundred and fifty-seven 
(157) felonies and

thirty-six (36) 
misdemeanors. The 
following is the last known 
address and offenses for

which they were 
indicted.

Steven L. Adkins, 
Crown City, OH - Fleeing 
from a law-enforcement 
officer by means other 
than the use of a 
vehicle, fleeing from a

[...]

under this Deed of Trust pursuant 
to W.Va. Code 38-1-4, in which 
bidding shall resume at the last 
highest bid given.  In the event of a 
surplus of such sale, the mortgagors 
and noticed junior lienholders are 
hereby on notice that if such surplus 
is less than Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00), then 
the Substitute Trustee will disburse 
those proceeds to the most senior 
interest holder as it sees fit, unless 
an objection is made in writing.

The Trustees do not guarantee 
or represent that the boundaries 
described above are accurate,